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Part II — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College |
Website
' Name of Hospital —

1 Sarojtai Dhumane-Patil Hospital & Research Centre, Yes
Nashik

2 Registration details with Renewal — Yes
NMC Registration No. 1902 & Valid upto 31/03/2026
Bed strength - ward distribution - As per MSR and A b 5

3 . Intake Capacity
Intake capacity 50
Gen. Medicine 10
Peadiatrics 02
Surgery 04
OB/GY 04

A lPé(,;PATHIC
DHANVANTARI HOMO
MEDICAL COLLEGE 8HOSPITAL
NASHIK



Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman
Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's

*“f"'”ff teaad) @A R® AT Fias T gileded
\2¢/ DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

,, Recognised by — Govt. of Maharashira & CCH, New Delhi
ST Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
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Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date: 20-2.9022

Part IT — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details jnfrastrncture - Details on College |
Website
4 Hospital Infrastructure as per schedule (IA)

Administration block ' 53 sq.mtr
OPD / IPD details (Refer Annexure — III) 439 sq.mtr
Operation theatre unit 126 sq.mtr

Yoga / Physiotherapy rehabilitation unit 34 sq.mtr

Central Clinical Laboratory : 35 sq.mtr

| Radiology and Sonography Section 41 sq.mtr

Hospital kitchen _ 34 sq.mtr

Stores 24 sq.mtr
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Part II — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

- Sr.No. Hospital Infrastructure as per schedule (IA) Details on College |

Website
4 - Operation theatre unit Yes, List Attach
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DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK
HOSPITAL - OPERATION THEATER INSTRUMENT LIST

Sr.No. Name of Instrument Qty Bill Zc. Particulars Date Amount

1 |Operation Table 1 8104 Dynamic Steel 12.07.2004 19200

2 |02 Cylender 1 959 Ashay Surgical 01.04.2006 950

3 [|Airway 2 936 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 270

1 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 250

4 |Allies tissue forceps 6" 2 934 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 190

5 |Anti Vagginal wall retractor .w, 933 Ashay m?_m_.om_ 24.01.2005 150

6 |Artery forcep (Big) 7 032 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 770

7 |Artery forcep (Small) 5 934 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 475

8 |Ambu Bag (Big) 1 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 1050

Ambu Bag (Small) 1 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 1600

9 |Autoclave 1 65" |1 & I Bnterprises 22.06.2000 11000

10 |B.P. Apperatus 2 284 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 1600

B.P. Apperatus 2957 |Ashirwad 14.01.2017 1726

11 |Backrest Cot (Recovery Room) 1 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 _ 10500

12 [Babcock Forcep 2 934 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 190

13 [Chetal's Forcep 2 0932 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 290

14 [Curve Artery forcep 2 932 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 240

15 |Curve Scissor (Big) 2 932 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 100

__16  |Curve Scissor (Small) 2 932 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 100

~-17. . |Cad Gut 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 50
PR
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43  |Scissor (Small, Big) 2 933 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 120
44  [Spong holding forcepe 2 933 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 100
45 [Stell tray 5 958 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 280
. 963 Ashay Surgical 25.05.2005 375

46 |Steriliser 2 942 Ashay Surgical 21.01.2005 4500
47 |Stethoscope 2 2957 Ashirwad 14.01.2017 500
48 |Suction Machine 1 8104 Dynamic Steel 22.07.2004 8000
49 |Sim's speculum 1 958 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 754
50 |Spinal Needle 1 958 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 85
51 |Torch 1 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 250
52 |Tounge Depresser 12 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 10
2957 Ashirwad 14.01.2017 2

53 |Towel clip 8 958  |Ashay Surgical 18.03.2017 920
54 [Vulsellum 2 959 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 290
55 |Doyens Retractor 1 957 Ashay Surgical 15.12.2004 330
56 |Forcep (Plain) 3 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 75
57 |Tooth forcep 3 248 Shreyas Medical 18.03.2017 150
58 |Probe 2 964 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 600
59 |Wheel chair 1 1156 Suvidha Agency 4200
60 |Kidnery Tray 11 959 Ashay Surgical 24.01.2005 1100
61 [Knee Hammer 2 963 Ashay Surgical 25.05.2005 100
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Ref. No.: Date: 20-2.2022

Part II — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. Hospital Infrastructure as per schedule (IA) Details on College |

Website
4 Yoga / Physiotherapy rehabilitation unit Yes, List Attach
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DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK

A.Y. 2022-23
Yoga - Equipment List

Sr. No.

Name

Qty

Bill No.

Perticulars

Date

Amount

Yoga Mat

8

3608

Sai Sports

18/03/17

1600

Sr. No.

Chart

Qty

10 Easy yoga poses for complete
health

Yoga for Digestion

Yoga Poses

Surya Namaskar

Yoga Chart

How to avoid wrist pain in yoga

MC girls big 3 back exercise

10 Best yoga poses for
0steoporosis
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DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK

A.Y. 2022-23

Physiotherapy - Equipment List

Sr. No. Naie Qty Bill No. Perticulars Date Amount

1 Electronic Traction Machine 1 444 Daithankar 23/05/07 14500
2 S. W. D. (Diathermy) 1 444 Daithankar 23/05/07 2100
3 Inter Fractional Machine IFT 1 444 Daithankar 23/05/07 19750
4 Ultra Sound 1 444 Daithankar 23/05/07 7500
3 Mini M, S. T. Stimulator 1 444 ~ Daithankar 23/05/07 2250
6 Tens 1 44 Daithankar 23/05/07 2050
7 Puli | 6 Navnath Hardware 23/04/06 40
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Part II — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. Hospital Infrastructure as per schedule (IA) Details on College

Website
4 Central Clinical Laboratory Yes, List Attach

PRINCIPAL
DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE &HOSPITAL
NASHIK




MIHSVN

931100 WOIQ3N
TwLIdSOH8 3031100 UL

9IHLV403FONO

AVJIONIId

o 2

ot %

~/008S LTI0T'€0° 1T SIapeL], urep 101 i dlqe ], uoyeutwexy( O
/669T L10T'€0°81 Aouady [edpaIN seAdIYS 8h7 I Peg weds| 6
~/00061 L10T'€0'81 A5Ud3Y [BIPIIA SLAILYS 9€€ I (repndourg) adodsondry| g
-/008¢ LTOT'€0'81 ASUIBY [BIPIA SBAIIYS 9¢€ I JajomourqojsowdRy| L
~/00Z1 L10T°€0'81 AUy [BAPIIN SBAIIYS 9€€ S mpwomn[ 9
/0911 LTOT'€0°81 AUy [edIpIJA SeAdIYS 9€€ S aqmy yum pueIS YSA| €
~/SL LT0T'SO'ST AJud3dy eypiang 662 [ duwrepyuds| ¢
~/0LOT LTOT'€0'8Y ASualdy [edpajy seddays 9¢€€ I Jaquiey) sununo)| ¢
$9TT1 L10T' €007 mnduwo) Yy S6€ I Ps pndwo)p| ¢
~/0S6 L1I0T'€0'81 AQudBy [RIIPIIN SeAdIYS 9€¢ S o) uuefy| |
junouwy e sigpmonaeq *ON] =mm.m %ao QUIE N a.ﬂe-—-ﬂham:ﬁ ONCIS

903§ Judmin.ysuy Asojoyieg
Axoysaoqe] A3o10yseg [edrun)) jepdsoy
MIHSVN “TVLIdSOH % A9A 110D TVIIAAN DIHLVAOZOWOH INIVINVANVHA



DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK
Hospital Biochemistry Laboratory
Biochemistry Instrument Stock

Sr.No. Instrument Name Qty Bill No. Particulars Date Amount
i Semi Auto Analyzer 1 SE19-20/1302 |Shripad Enterprises 05.03.2020 95000/-
2 Electric Centrifuge 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 6500/-
3  |Flame Photometer 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 43500/-
4 Rotor 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 7850/~
5  [Simple Balance 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 1800/-
6 |Micropipette 2 4 Aviskar 18.01.2018 1000/-
7 Electric Colorimeter 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 8950/-
8 |Chemical Balance 1 336 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 4950/-
9 |Eamination Table 1 4676 Jain Traders 21.03.2017 5800/-
10  |Refrigerator 1 249 Shreyas Medical Agency 20.03.2017 6500/-
11  |Test Tube 10 248 Shreyas Medical Agency 18.03.2017 100/-
12 |Test Tube Stand 1 - - - 50/-
13  |Test Tube Holder 1 - - - 25/-
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Ref. No.: Date: 2.0 -3 <2023,

Part II — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

- Sr.No. Hospital Infrastructure as per schedule (IA) Details on College
Website
4 Radiology and Sonography Section Yes, MOU Attach |
/’%m 3=
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DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK

A.Y. 2022-23
X-Ray Department
Sr. No. Name of Equipment Qty Bill No. Perticulars Date Amount
Resive from
1 X - Ray Machine 1 11926524 Manoj 10/8/2017 1,02,500/-
Chaudhari
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Ref. No.: Date: 20-2.202%

Part IT - Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College
Website
5 ' Ambulance facility (Own / MOU) — Own Yes
Vehicle RC attached
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Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date: 20-3. 2023

Part II — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College
Website
6 Dispensing Unit (Upload the details) , Yes
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DHANVANTART HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
& HOSPITAL, NASHIK

DISPENSING UNIT
MEDICINE STOCK LIST
30 POTENCY

39. Chamonmilla
1. Abro Aug
2. Abrotonium 40. Chelidonium
3. Acalypha Indica 41. Chenopodium
4. Acidum Fluor 42. China
5. Acidum Nit 43. Chinimum Sulph
6. Acidum Silicicum 44. Chroton Tig
7. Aconite - 45. Cicuta
8. Adonis Ver 46. Cicuta Virosa
9. Aesculinum 47. Cocculus
10. Aethiusa Cynap 48. Colchicum
11. Allium Cepa 49. Colchicum
12. Allumina 50. Collinsonia
13. Aloe Soc 51. Colocynth
14. Ammonium Carb 52. Coniurm
15. Antim Tart 53. Cupram Ars
16. Antimonium 54. Cuprum
17. Antimonium loda 55. Cyclomen
18. Antimonium Arsenic 56. Damiana
19. Antimonium Crud 57. Digitalis
20. Apocynum Can 58. Dioscorea Villosa
21. Argenticum Nitri 59. Diptherium
22. Arsenic Sulph 60. Drosera
23. Arsenic Album 61. Dulcamara
24. Badiaga 62. Echinacea Purp
25. Baryta lodum 63. Euphresia
26. Baryta Mur 64. Ferrum Met
27. Belladonna 65. Ferrum Phos
28. Bellis Per 66. Filix mas
29. Blatta Ori 67. Formica Rufa
30. Bryonia Alba 68. Gambosia
31. Calcarea Carb 69. Gaultheria
32. Calcarea lod 70. Gelsemium
33. Calcarea Phos | : .~ 71 Gloninum
34. Calcefa"Pii:r'at:{ sully « % 72. Gnaphalium
35. Cannabis Indica’ " . J .+ . 73. Graphitis
36. Carbo Veg ‘. “" | 74. Grindelia Lob
37. Caulophyllum ' 3 ©'75. Hammemelis Virg
38. Causticum - .-~ 76. Helonis Dioic

=
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77.
78.
79
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91,
o
83.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99,

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105
106.
107.
108.
109.
110:
111,
112.
113.

Hydrastic Can
Influenznum
Insulinum
lodum

Ipecac

Iris Tenex

Iris Ver
Jaborandi

Kali Bich

Kali Brom

Kali Carb

Kali Mur

Kali Phos

Lac Can -
Lachesis
Lachnanthes Tin
Lebelia Inflata
Ledum Pal
Lemina Minor
Lilium Tig
Lithium Carb
Lupulus
Lysinum
Medorrhinum
Mel Alba
Melefolium
Mercurium Sol
Mercurium Bin
Mercurium  Cyna
Mezerium
Murex

Nat Carb

Nat Mur

Nat Phos

Nat Sulph

Nat Trip
Opium

114.
115,
116.
117.
118.
119,
120.
121
122
1235
124,
125.
126.
127
128.
129,
130.
1s1.
132.
133,
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143,
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

Oscinum Can
Oscinum Scan
Pertusin
Phophorus
Phytolaca
Podophylum
Psorinum
Pyrogenum
Ratania
Rheum
Rhododnedron
Robenia Pseud
Rumex C
Sabadila
Sabina

Salix Nig
Santanium
Sarsaparila
Secale Cor
Spigelia
Sulphur
Symphytum
Syphilinum
Tarentulla
Terebinthina
Teturinum
Thuja Occi
Thyroidoinum
Trilium Pend
Tuberculinum
Urtica Urens
Ustilago Mur
Veraita Alb
Vibranum
Virolinum
Zincum Phos

=0
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DHANVANTARI HOMOEQPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
& HOSPITAL, NASHIK

2 1208

KALPATARU TRUST
DISPENSING UNIT
MEDICINE STOCK LIST
200 POTENCY
1. Abis Can 36. Calcerea Flour
2. Abro Aug 37. Calcerea loda
3. Abrotonium 38. Calcerea Pic
4. Acaphainde 39. Camphora
5. Acidum Flour 40. Cannabis Indica
6. Acidum Nit 41. Cantharea
7. Acidum Phos 42. Cantharis
8. Acidum Silicicum 43. Capcicum
9. Acidum Sulph 44. Caulophydum
10. Adonis Ver 45, Causticurm
11. Aethusa Cyna 46. Chinopodium
12. Allumina 47. Chlimum Sulph
13. Antim Tart 48. Cicuta
14. Antimonium loda 49. Cicuta
15. Antmonium Ars 50. Cocculus
16. Apis Meli 51. Coffea
17. Apocynum 52. Colchicum
18. Argentum Metallicum 53. Collinsonia
19. Argentum Nit 54. Colocynth
20. Aurum Met 55. Cuprum Ars
21. Badiaga 56. Cuprum Met
22. Baptesia 57. Cyclamen
23. Baryta Carb 58. Dameana
24. Baryta Carb 59. Dermoium
25. Baryta loda 60. Digitalis
26. Baryta Met 61. Dioscorea Villosa
27. Basciliinum 62. Diptherinum
28. Blatta Ori 63. Drosera
29. Borax IO 64. Dulcamara
30. Bovista A S 65. Echinacea Pur
31. Bromium . o LAY 66. Euphesia
' 32: Bryonia Alba LR e o 67. Ferrum Met
"33, Bufo Rana- i s B 68. Ferrum Phos
34. Cadmium ' ber 69. Gambosia
35. Cadmium Sulph 70. Gaultheria

—ord
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71. Gelsemium 106. Phophorus

72. Gloninum 107. Phytolaca

73. Gnaphalium 108. Plumbum Met
74. Grindelia Lob 109. Podophylum
75. Heper Sulp 110. Psorinum

76. Influenznum 111. Pyrogenum
77. lodum 112. Rhatania

78. lpecac 113. Rheum

79. Iris Ver 114. Rhododnedron
80. lamborandi 115. Robenia Pseud
81. Kali Bich 116. Rumex C

82. Kali Brom' ) 117. Sabadila

83. Kali Carb 118. Sabina

84. Kali Mur 119: Salix Nig

85. Kali Phos 120. Santanium
86. Kreosote 121. Sarsaparila
87. Lachesis 122. Secale Cor
88. Ledum Pal 123. Selenium

89. Lemina Minor 124, Sepia

90. Lilium Tig 125. Silicea

91. Lithium Carb 126. Spigelia

92. Lobelia Inflata 127. Symphytum
93. Lupulus 128. Tarentulla
94. Lysinum 129. Telerium

95. Medorrhinum 130. Terebinthina
96. Melefolium 131. Thuja Occi
97. Mercurium Cyna 132. Thymus

98. Mercurium Sol 133. Thyroidoinum
99. Murex 134. Trilium Pend
100. Nat Carb 135. Tuberculinum
101. Nat Sulph 136. Ustilago Mur
102. Opium 137. Varbo Veg
103. Oscinum Can 138. Veraita Alb
104. Oscinum Scan 139 Vibranum

105. Pertusin




DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
& HOSPITAL, NASHIK

e
KALPATARU TRUST

-
2.
3.
4.
5,
6.
7
3.
9.

DISPENSING UNIT
MEDICINE STOCK LIST

IM POTENCY

Acidum Phos
Aconite
Aloe Soc
Apis Mel
Arnica Mont
Arsenic Alb
Baryta Carb
Bascittinun
Beliadonna

. Cantharis

P
=

. Causticum
. China

. Colocynth

. Dulcamara
. Graphitis

. Hydrocoty
. Kalium Bich

e S N T T el
00 N O U W N

. Lycopodium
. Merc Sol

. Mezerium

. Psorinum

. Rhus Tox

. Sepia

. Symphytum
25. Thuja Occ
26. Zinc Phos

N N N NN R
W N = O W
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DHANVANTRI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK

IPD DISPENSARY UNIT

- |30 POTENCY - | 200 POTENCY
1. Aconite Nap 1. | Aconite Nap
2. Aloe Soc 2. Aloe Soc
3. | Apis Mel 3. | Arsenic Album
4 Arsenic Album 4, Aurum Met
5. | Aurum Met 5. | Apis Mel
6. Belladona 6. Belladona
7 Bovista 7is Bovista
8. Bromium 8. Bromium
9. Berberis Vul 9. Berberis Vul
10. | Chamomilla 10. | Bryonia Alb
SR - LT e 11. | Canthris
13. | Cina 13. | Chamomilla
14. | Cicuta Vir. 14. | Cactus G.
15. | Cup Met 15. | Cina
16. | Calc Carb. 16. | Cuprum Met
17. | Cantharis 17. | Cieuta Yir.
18. | Cincona Offi. 18. ;| Calc Carb.
19. | Chamomilla 19. | China
20. | China 20. | Chelidonium
21. | Chelidonium 21. | China
22. | Coca 22. | Chelidonium
23. | Cuprum Met 23. | Cuprum Met
24. | Coffea Cruda 24. | Coffea Cruda
25. | Colchicum 25. | Colchicum
26. | Colocynthsis 26. | Colocynthsis
27. | Cocculus 27. | Cocculus
28. | Collinsonia 28. | Collinsonia
29. | Conium 29. | Conium
30. | Drosera 30. | Digitallis
31. | Digitallis 31. | Eupator Per
32. | Euphrasia 32. | Euphrasia
33. | Ferrum Met 33. | Ferrum Met
34. | Hamamelis 34. | Gelsemium
35. | Ipecac 35. | Hamamelis
36. | Lycopodium 36. | Ipecac
37. | MaCarb 37. | MaCarb
38. | Mag Phos 38. | Mag Phos
39. | Meéic Sot ' 39. | Mérc Sot
40. | Merc Cor 40. | Merc Cor
41. | NatCarb 41, | NatCarb
42. | Opium 42. | Nat Mur
43, | Pulsetilla 43. | Opium

44, | Podophyllum 44, | Pulsetilla
45. | Sulphur 45. | Podophyllum
46, | Sabina 46. | Sulphur
47. | Sarsapalla 47. | Sabina
48. | Symphytum 48. | Symphytum
49. | Tuja Off 49. | Veratrum A,
50. | Veratrum A. '
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DHANVANTRI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK

DISPENSING UNIT — STOCK MEDICINE LIST

Name of Medicne 30 200 MT 1M

Apis Candensis

<

Abroma Auqusta

v
Abroma Radix v

Abrotanum

Acalypho Indica

Acid Carb

Acid Phos

Acid Picricum

AcidAcetum

' Acidum Funcrium

3
<

Acidum Nitri

Acidum Sulph

<
=

Aconitum Nap

SN NN RN RN ENE S ENENENENAN

Adonis Verna

Aesculus Hipp

S

Aethusa Cynap

Agricus Mus

Agnus Castus

AR RE 2

Allium Cepa

- Aleo Socot

Ammonium Carb

LR RENEN

Anacardium Ories

A NENENANENENENENEY

Anthracinum

%

Antim Crud

NN RN AN AN RN R R RS R RN R RN RN RN RN ENRY

. Antim lodo

~

Arsenicum Album

NS

Arsenicum Sulph

ESE SR NENENENE Y

Asbinthium

Ashwagandha

B
%

Arum Met

Avena Sativa

Avetemisia Vul

NSNS

Bacillinum

Badiagel

N

 Baptisia

Bryonia Alba

Baryta Carb

Baryta lod

Bayta Mur

Belladonna

Bells Pernis

NESENESESES

Berberis Vaaul

Bismuth

Blata Orie

Rorax

' Bovista

Buforrona

AN ENENEN RN NS RN ENENENENENENEY
<

A SENENENEN

_Cactumglancifuga

AN N R RS RN R RN R R N R RN RN RN R RN RN EYENEN AN

o Cactus




Cadmium Sulph

Calcerea Are

Calcerea Carb

&

Calcerea Flov

A RS

' Calcerea lodata

ANENENANEN

Calcerea Phos

<

Calcerea Sulph

Calendulla Offen

Camphor Bram

' Cannabis Irndica

Cantharis

Tl SIS

Capsicum

L SENEEN U RRER

Carbo Veg

Carbo Ani

SRR NSRS

Carbormium Acidunt

Carcinosin

SE

Causticum

Chamomilla

Chellidonium Mos

China

Chinum Arsenic

Cicata Viro

Cimifuga Racce

Cina

. Cocculus Indica

Coffea Cruda

Colchium Aut

Collin San

NSRS USSP S S SRS S s S S S S S

SN

Colocynth

Conium Mac

Crotus Hor

Croton Tig

Cuprum Arsenic

Cuprum Met

Cyciemas

Damiana

Digitalis

ANENAN

Dioscaria Vill

Diptheriumum

Drosera

| Dulcamara

Euiseium

Eupatorium

Euphorbium

Fuphrasia

- Ferrum Met

Ferrum Phos

Filix Mus

Formica Rufel

Gambogia

Gauttheria Pro

Gelsemium

;2

. Glonium

SRR A A A R IR R el S b A P s R s R sl A sl

SRR RSN N R RN RN RN AN AN RN RN AN RN N RN R ENENEN RN RS

Gnaphillium




Gessypium

Graphitis

Grindelia ab

Halonias

Hammelis

Sl

S

Heklalata

Herar Sulph

Hollorheria Anti

Hydrococtye

Sl SSSES] S SRS

NN AN RN ENESENANEN

o B SN

Hyocyimus

Hypericum

1l IR R

labarnali

lanatia

Infunzin

fnsulin

lodum

Ipecac

SNENRN

Iris Vers

ASENENENENENEN

NENENENENENEN

Jalapa

Kali Bich

Kali Cab

NS

Kali Mur

Kali Phos

Kali Sulph

<

. Kalmegh

Kalmis

Lac Canium

Lac Deller

Lac Tinc

Lachesis

Lilium Tig

Lithium Carb

Lapulus

Lycopodium

Lyssinuin

S SENENENENENENAVENEN

Magnesia Carb

Mag Mur

Mag Phos

Mag Carb

Medorium

Melibus Alba

Merc Bich

Merc Carb

Merc Corro

Merc Cynapoium

- Mezerium

Millefolium

Murex

Nat Mur

Nat Sulph

Nat Phos

Nitric Acid

Nux Vomica

Nux Mosch

S AN RN AN N RN RN RN N RN AN N RN RS RN RN RN RN RN RN RN RS RN RS RN R RN RN RN RY RS ENENRY

AN RN RN N N N RN RN ENANANENENENENENENRN

@
i
-




Ocimum Canum

Oximum Savti

Osmodium

St

Opium

Paeonia Off

ANEN

Passitlora

Pertussinum

<

Pesmodium

Petrolium

2N
=

' Phosphoricum Acidum

Phosphorus

Phytolaca

Platinum Mst

Plumbum Met

NENENENESENEN

Psorimum

NENENENEN

Puisatila

Pyrogenum

Rheum

Rhodondron

Rhus Tox

SENENEN

Robina Psenil

Rumex Cusp

Ruta

Sabidalia

. Sabina

AN RN N RN RN R RN RN AN ENEN RN R R RN

Salix Nig

Sagnuria

Santonium

Selenium Met

N RN RN R R RN ENENEN RN AN EYRY

Sepia

Silicia

Spigdia

Spongia Tosta

Stannum Met

Staphisagria

Stramonium

Sulphur

Symphyrtum

Tobaccum

Taewntulla His

Tellurium Met

Terabinthina

SR AN RN R SR AN ENENENENENRNENAN

SO SRS SRS LS o

Thalsapi Bur

Tuja

Thymus

' Throdium

Trillium Pendulium

Tubercalinum

Ustilagia

Veritum Album

NENENENENENAY

SESPSESESESES

Viburnam Met

Vinila Minora

Zincum Met

b

v

Zincum Phos.

SR

AT ¥izoNiy
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Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman

Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's
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W22/ DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognised by — Govt. of Maharashfra & CCH, New Delhi
i o Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Website: dhanvantaribhms.org / Email: dhanvantaricollege@yahoo.com / Reg. No. F-3116

Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: : Date: 9.0 -2 -72022,

Part II — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College
Website
7 | Hospital Equipment as per MSR- OPD / IPD Upload the details Yes
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Dhanvantari Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Nashik

(Medical, Surgical Gynecological and Obstetrics Ward)

Sr.No | Names of Articles Qty | Party Name Bill No Amt Date
1 |Iron Bed(Simple a | amantic Ml DSC/10/04 47,500/- 28/12/2004
Surgical ,Pediatrics Crafts
) Shrevas Medical & | CR/248 38,000/- 18/03/2017
3 Streicher with R Pl ;
Trolley Ashay Surgical 983 1,500/ 25/06/2005
3 Sterilizers 2 Suvidha Agencies 299 1,700/- 15/05/2017
' Universal / Suvidha | _ 7,200/, 15/06/2013
4 | B.P. Instrument 10 |/ Avishkar/ varag | 399%29983,5 | Jes’ 15/05/2017
5 Urine Pots Male, 25 Shrey:.xs Medicat & CR/248 675/ 18/03/2017
Female Agencies
Ashay Surgical, M 7.7 25/05/2005
6 | Bed Pan E.I 11 | Suvidba/Shreyas | 263 29%248/5 |50y 15/05/2017
B Dep ressor 27 Shreya'ls Medical & CR24 990/~ 18/03/2017
(PDisposable) Ageneies ‘
Suction Machine 1 Ashay Surgical 968 5,500/- 01/03/2005
Suction Thbes As required i
Abb Srusikigl 932 770/-, 240/- 24/01/2005
b 934 75/- 24/61/2065
' F ; 932 100/-, 100/- | 24/01/2005
19 |Artery Forceps, 19 i’l‘;:;:: ﬁ";ﬁ‘;’l% 932 360/- 24/01/2005
Small & Big hr 248 300/- 18/03/2018
RN 2253 120/- 22/03/2018
WV 220/- | 24/01/2005 §
| Shreyas Medical & | 248 | 10,500/- | 18/03/2017
11 | Back Rest 2 Agencies
Ashay Surgical 288 8,500/- 20/07/2015
0 lind Shreyas Medical & | 248 1,900/- 18/03/2017
12 .xygen cyYsnger 5 Agencies
withstand | Ashay Surgical 959 950/- 14/01/2005
13 | Dressing Drum(Big | 4 Akl S 959 1,950/- 14/01/2005
& Small) 220/
Shreyas Medical & | 248 1,850/- 18/03/2017
14 | Diagnostic set(ENT) |5 Agencies '
Ashay Surgical 933 24/01/2005
15 | Infra-red la imp 1 Ashay Surgical 963 356/- 25/05/2005
1, [ ehalthppliepewith - b i Aaites | 1156 12,600/- 11/01/2016
wheels
. Shreyas Medical & -
17| Refrigerator R A | CRA249 12,247/- | 18/03/2017
Ashirwad Agencies, | 2957 1,497/- 14/01/2017
18 Weighing Machine 4 Avishkar Agencies 2253 700/- 22/03/2018
Varad Agencies 4270 m‘ 725/ 01/10/2016
VS LS
& % 0%
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% /4 JDHANVANTAR! B0 epITAL
o 5 CAL COLLEGE &HO
Xt MED! NASHIK



Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman

Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's
tread) B3N A+ AfFe wicer 9 gifeace
DHANVANTAR| HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognised by - Govt. of Maharashfra & CCH, New Delhi
Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Website: dhanvantaribhms.org / Email: dhanvantaricollege@yahoo.com / Reg. No. F-3116

Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date: 2.0 -2. 2023

Part II — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College
Website
8 Yes

MOU with super specialty Hospital for clinical training of
student and its functional Upload the details

RADDIANT PLUS HOSPITAL
Shreyas Plazza, Navshakti Chowk, Bhaba Nagar, Nashik-422011.
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- DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK (Maharashtra)
through its Secretary Mr. Jayant Raosaheb Dhumane.

-
RADDIANT PLUS HOSPITAL, Shreyas Plaza, Navshakti Chowk, Bhaba Nagar, Nashik 422011
tl'g'ougb its DIRECTOR. p

MEMORANDUM GF UNDERSTANGING
: : _
This Memorandum of understanding is signed between -
i

iAnd whereas DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK is
well established educational institute imparting education in the faculty of Homoeopathy since
2800. 1t is recognized by Government of India (Ministry of AYUSH), National Commission for
Hdwoédpathy, New Delhi and Government of Maharashtra and affiliated to Maharashtra
U‘Fvefsit? of Health Science, Nashik. It has its own 25 bedded hospital and
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And RADDIANT PLUS HOSPITAL, Nashik is one of well-équipped 50 bedded Hospitat in
Shrevas' Plaza, Navshakti Chowk, Bhaba Nagar, Nashik imparting all types health services. It has
well equlpped Operation Theater with expert Modern Censultants like thsic‘iah‘, Surgeon,
Gynaecologist, Radiologist, Anesthetist, Pathologist etc. The hospital provides all types of health
services in the treatment of critical illnesses and various types of surgical operations are also
conducted in this hospital. This Hospital is having well equipped Diagnostic Laboratories where
all types of Investigation procedures are carried out like X-Ray, Ultra-Sonography, CT Scan and
all other Pathological and biochemistry diagnostic tests. it provider all super specialty treatment
& it is NABH accreditation. '

And whereas it is the statutory abject of DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
& HOSPITAL, NASHIK , to provide clinical exposure to the students and interns of the college for
their training in the clinical field and to uriderstand the depth of operative surgery and operative
gynecology or obstetrics as well as diagnosis and management in critical illness, to provide all
requited facilities of operation theater, labour room intensive care unit and other required

facilities for the management of critical patients.

THEREFORE the . Jayant Raosaheb Dhumane, Secreatary DHANVANTARI
HOMOEQPATHIC MEDI L GE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK and Director of RADDIANT PLUS
L, Nashi e intended, agreed & consented to the following terms in pursuance of

to attach the Super specialty Hospital & Diagnostic Center with DHANVANTARI

 ADVOCATE ENOTARE

A-215, Meghdoot

C.2.5, NASHI.
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1. FIELD OF COOPERATION :

a. This Memorandum of understanding is executed as per the relaxation provide
the college by National Commission for Homoeopathy, New Delhi.

b. Both the Institutions shall evolve a mutually acceptable schedule of providing
services to the critical patients referred by the Hospital attached to Dhanvantari
Homoeopathic Medical Coﬁege & Hospltal Nashik.

¢. Both the Institutions shall evolve a mutuaﬂy acceptable schedule of providing
clinical training and exposure to the students and interns of the college posted as
per the roaster prepared by Superlntendent of Dhanvantari Homoeopathic Medical
College & Hospital, Nashik. ™ _

d. Issues related to providing Health services to critical patients like Transport
(Ambulance), Diet and other miscellaneous expenses shall be borrowed by the
College and / or as per the policies of both institutions.

e. The College shall appoint a HOD/Teacher/Clinicat Duty Incharge of the concerned
subject for strict supervision on students and interns of the college for the required
exposure in the said field in the attached super specialty hospital.

f. The college and MOU Hospital should maintain the all the records and referral
registers and case papers of the referred patients who were registered in the
College attached hospital.

2. MISCELLANEOUS :

a. The details for the efficacious implementation of this Memorandum of
Understanding shall be Jointly worked out on mutually acceptable terms within the
parameters of the policies, rules and regulations.

b. The parties, in this Memorandum of Understanding may, by mutual consent, add,
modify, amend, delete, review or revise any term(s) and condition(s) of this
agreement as and when requited.

c. The MOU Shall remain in force for a period of 5 years from the date of its signature
and sea, and may be terminated by either side by giving a six months notice to that
effect in writing. i

d. The parties, in this Memorandum of Understanding undertake to treat as
CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED information of the other Institution, which is so
classified in advance. The terms of confidentially and mode of disclosure shall be as
per mutually acceptable terms.

Signed at Nashik on the 01* March 2023

Place : Nashik i
(M 3y
N : 1 ‘-"\:'""/: v
§ l 5 'fi:ijvw q""“ ;i f
VATV 10 3% 44 Ak iraa or PP P DAY B: SHINDE
o elmabdna. e i ADVOCATE & NOTARY
— el g A3 A-318, Meohdoot Shopping Centr#

ML £.B.5. NASHIK.



{DENTTFIED &

EXPLAGHED BY

‘.'Signgutures -

Mr. Jayant Raosaheb Dhumane
Secretary

Dhanvantari Homoeopathic Medical
College & Hospital, Nashik 422008

. DHANVANTARI
$/ HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
. KAMATWADE, C/®CO, NASHIK

Shreyas Plaza, Navshakti Chowk,
Bhaba Nagar, Nashik 422011

NOTARY )
NOTED & REGISTERED bs

al Serial No. \Qq’\‘ ﬁiﬁ/$ 3 MAR 2023

oate . §.3.MAR UDAY'B. SHINDE

¥ ADVOCATE & NOTARY
TH:S. DOCUME"'S- & 248, Meghdoot Shopping Centr
Contains pages ....... .M. C.8.5. NASHI
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Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman

Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's
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DHANVANTARI HOMDEDOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognised by — Govi. of Maharashfra & CCH, New Delhi
Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Website: dhanvantaribhms.org / Email: dhanvantaricollege@yahoo.com / Reg. No. F-3116

Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date; 2 0-2- 2023

Part Il — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College
Website
9 First Aid Kit in OPD / IPD Yes,
‘ Available
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Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman

Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's
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W2/ DHANVANTARI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognised by — Govi. of Maharashtfra & CCH, New Delhi
SALESING THRST Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Website: dhanvantaribhms.org / Email: dhanvantaricollege@yahoo.com / Reg. No. F-3116

Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date: 2.0 -2-. 2023

Part I — Hospital Details

A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College

Website
10 | BMW Certificate Yes, Available
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2576631, 2575632, 2575633
® 2577952, 2577921, 2577923
2571479, 2571872, 2315967

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK

Rajeev Gandhi Bhavan, Sharanpur Road, (Post Box No. 12,) NASHIK - 422 002.

Visit us at : www.nashikcorporation.com
E-mail . ® nmcorp_nsk@sancharnet.in @ commissioner@nashikcorporation.com

NME/pmwjnoc) 215 [a-22 Date: 9./ 11 /2021

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik
Health Department

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Dr. : ,w\ - L. J P - ;| l

Slrv, : e ted,

Wq.&&u&- .
With&s—%&ﬁbeds strength is registered member of the Common
Bio - Medical Waste Management Treatment & Disposal facility Of NMC

Nashik, Dental Clinic / Pathological Lab / Blood Bank / Veterinary. They
q have cleared their pendency up to <34 Maxdn 2023,
Hence the NOC is being issued accordingly.

Mfeﬁ%)@anm Officar

Nashik Municipal Comeratian. Nashik
»  Mis. WATERGRACE PRODUCT’S Medical Officer of Health
S:;:;‘ED'CA’— WASTE PROJECT, Nashik Muncipal Corporation

Nashik.
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Smt. Sarojtai R. Dhumane
Founder Chairman

Kalpataru Samajseva Mitra Mandal's
treadil g ANIAF ARF Ficor 9 giieded
DHANVANTARI HOMOEDPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognised by — Govi. of Maharashtfra & CCH, New Delhi
Affiliated to — Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Website: dhanvantaribhms.org / Email: dhanvantaricollege@yahoo.com / Reg. No. F-3116

Address: Dhanvantari Campus, Kamatwade, Cidco, Nashik - 422008 & 0253-2377103, 2393748

Ref. No.: Date: 20 -2- 2022

Part I1 — Hospital Details
A-Hospital Details Infrastructure

Sr.No. A-Hospital Details Infrastructure Details on College

Website

11 MPCB Certificate , Yes,
Available
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MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Udyog Bhavari, First Floor,
Trimbak Road, Near ITI,
Satpur, Nashik - 422007

Tel: 0253 - 2365161

Fax: 0253 - 2365161 o
Website: http://mpch.gov.in

Email: sronasik@mpcb.gov.in

ORANGE/L.S.I

No:- Formatl.0/SRO/UAN
N6.0000153622/C0/2212001557

To,

SAROJTAI DHUMANE-PATIL HOSPITAL & RESEARCH
CENTRE

PLOT NO. 02, SR. NO.1/1, DHANWANTARI COLLEGE
CAMPUS, KAMATWADE, NASHIK.

Dater 22/12/2022

W

i s F
GG 10 Public Servite Act

Your Service is Our Duty

Sub: Combine Consent and Bio-Medical Authorization for hospital activity

(25beds).

Ref: Bio-Medical Authorization granted by the Board vide no. SRO-Nashik/BMW-

Auth/2205000624, Dtd. 25/5/2022 valid up to 31/05/2026.

Combined Consent to Operate and BMW Authorization.

For: Under Section 26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & under
Section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and Authorization under
Rule 6 of the Hazardous & Other Wastes (Management & Transboundary Movement) Rules
2016 and Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 and amendment thereof is
considered and the consent is hereby granted subject to the following terms and conditions
and as detailed in the schedule I, Ii, lll & [V annexed to this order:

1. The Combined Consent to Operate and BMW authorization is granted upto:

31.12.2026

submitted by pp ).
3. The Consent is valid for the Activity of

The capital investment of the project is Rs.0.118 Crs. (As per undertaking

Sr No Activity Quantity uom
1) Hospital
a) Beds 25 Nos
b) Total Plot Area 820.00 Sq.Mtrs
c) Totat Built up Area 774.00 Sq.Mtrs
4, Conditions under Water (P&CP) Act, 1974 for discharge of effluent:
z; Description Pernéit",tgf i St;':iae;ﬂ: e Disposal
1. |Trade effluent 0 As per Schedule -l
2. |Domestic effluent 6.2 As per Schedule - | Septic tank

followed by Soak
pit/ STP
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Conditions under the Air (P& CP) Act, 1981 for air emissions:

Number
Sr.No Description of stack / source of Standards to be achieved

Stack

As per Schedule -li

Conditions under Hazardous & Other Wastes (M & T M) Rules 2008 for treatment and
disposal of hazardous waste:

Sr No Type of Waste HW Category. Quantity UoM Treatment Disposal
1k 0 0 —-NA--10 0
Conditions about Non Hazardous Wastes:

Sr No Type of Waste Quantity UoM Treatment Disposal
Treatment and Disposal of Biomedical Waste generated to CBMWTSDF:

Quantity
not to Segregation Color Treatment &
exceed coding Disposal
(Kg/M)

Sr.No  Category Type of Waste

a) Human

Anatomical waste 0.90

Yellow colored non-

1 Yettow  [b) Soifed Waste 5.00 | chlorinated plastic | CBMWTSDF,
; Nashik

bags or containers

¢) Expired or

Discarded Medicines 0.50
; Red colored non
7 Red ﬁ::fg?;gmle)' Wastel 2,00 | chiorinated plastic | “C\YToRF
y bags or containers
. Puncture proof, Leak
3 Pliijte g Wastle shgps 1.00 proof, tamper proof CBMWT.SDF'
{Translucent) including Metals oribaTRer Nashik

PP shall comply the following guidelines published by the CPCB on February-2019 regarding
handling of BMW for utilization

1. HCE shall preferably handover Bio-medical wastes such as pleural fluid, ascetic fluid, HBsSAG
positive blood, placenta etc. to the Pharmaceutical industry / Biotechnology firms for
production of drugs, reagent chemicals, markers etc. if any such as Pharmaceutical industry
/ Biotechnology firm approaches them for the same. If there are any difficulties in the
matter, the same may be communicated to such firm and copied to the board also.

2. HCE shall strictly follow the procedure for packaging & transportation of Bio-medical Wastes
such as pleural fluid,ascetic fluid, HBsAG positive blood, placenta etc. to the Pharmaceutical
industry / Biotechnology firms as per the guidelines of CPCB published in Feb-2019 for
"Handling of BMW for utilization”.

3. HCEs shall submit the report to the Board office about type, guantity and frequency of
handling over such BMW on yearly basis.

4. Industry to enter into legal agreement with HCE's and inform the MPC Board and competent
authority of State Public Health Department about such collection of BMW along with
quantity and type of waste collected.

5. In case of any technical difficulty towards handing over the required BMW, you shall inform
to the Board accordingly.

6. HCEs shall properly dispose and handover the waste to authorised user / facilities having
valid consent to operate from MPCB.

0. = 153622/Indus-

Page 2 of 9



10. This consent is issued subject to conditions mentioned below:

a. The "authorized Person” shall comply with provisions of the Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986, and the Rules made there under.

b.  Any unauthorized change in equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the
application by the person authorized shall constitute a breach of this
Authorization.

€. You shall submit details of Management and Handling of outdated, discarded,
unused Cytotoxic drugs generated in the Cancer centers, research and health
care in the format prescribed by CPCB which is available on www.cpcb.nic.in
alongwith Annual Report to MPCB with a copy to CPCB before 31st January every
year.

d. You shall manage the Mercury Waste in the HCE in environmentally sound
manner (including storage, spilled collection, transportation and disposal) as per
CPCB guidelines published on CPCB website www.cpch.nic.in dated: 07.09.2010
as detailed in document entitled “Environmentally Sound Management of
Mercury Waste in Health Care Facilities"?.

€. You shall ensure phase out of chlorinated plastic bags, gloves and blood bags by
HCEs within two years.
. You shalt establish Bar code system within one year.
g. You shall ensure that the liquid waste is treated and disposed by all the occupier
or operator of a CBWTF in accordance with the Water Act, 1974:
h.  You shall maintain day to day basis and display the monthly record Including
Annual report on its website within two years from the date of Notification.
i.  You shall submit separate Bank Guarantees towards compliance of condition
mentioned at Annexure - IV to Regional Office, within 30 days.
j+ You shall submit compliance of Bank Guarantee conditions every six months to
Regional Officer, for verification purpose.
k. You shall submit application for renewal of Combined Consent and Biomedical
Waste authorization before 120 days along with appropriate fees.
11. This Board reserves the right to review, amend, suspend, revoke etc, this consent and
the same shall be binding on the industry.
12. This consent should not be construed as exemption from obtaining necessary
NOC/permission from any other Government agencies.

13 The Bio-Medical Authorization granted by the Board to M/s. Liberty Hospital vide- SRO-
Nashik/BMW-Auth/2205000624, Dtd. 25/5/2022 valid up to 31/05/2026 is cancelled.

ag2chef4
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91e39178
bclOdd3le

Received Consent fee of -

Sr.No Amount(Rs.) Transaction/DR.No. Date Transaction Type
1500.00 |TXN2211002740 20/11/2022 (Online Payment
2 3000.00 |TXN2212003290 22/12/2022|Online Payment

0

SAROJTAI DHUMANE-PATIL HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE/CO/UAN No.MPCB-CONSENT-0000153622/Indus-
1d.189111 (22-12-2022 05:29:47 pm) /QMS.PO6_F02/00
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Copy to:

1. Regional Officer, MPCB, Nashik for information,
2. Cheif Accounts Officer, MPCB,Sion, Mumbai

SAROJTAI DHUMANE-PATIL HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE/CO/UAN No.MPCB-CONSENT-0000153622/Indus- Padaddro
1d.189111 (22-12-2022 05:29:47 pm) /QMS.PO6_F02/00 9



SCHEDULE-I
Terms & conditions for compliance of Water Pollution Control:
1. Al Generation - Nil
B] Treatment - NA
C] Disposal - NA

2. Al As per your application, you have provided Septic Tank followed by Soak pit for
the treatment of 6.2 CMD of sewage.

B] The Applicant shall operate the sewage treatment system to treat the sewage so
as to achieve the following standards.

1 {pH Not to exceed 5.5 to 8.5
2 |0il and Grease Not to exceed 10 mg/l
3 |BOD (3 days 270C ) Not to exceed 30 ma/l
4 |Total Suspended solids Not to exceed 100 mg/

C] The treated sewage shall be recycled for secondary purposes to the maximum
extent and remaining shall be discharged on land for gardening within premise and
remaining shall be disposed in sewerage system provided by local body. In no
case, sewage shall find its way for gardening / outside hospital premises.

3. The Board reserves its rights to review plans, specifications or other data relating to
plant setup for the treatment of waterworks for the purification there of & the system
for the disposal of sewage or trade effluent or in connection with the grant of any
consent conditions, The Applicant shall ebtain prior consent of the Board to take steps
to establish the unit or establish any treatment and disposal system or an extension or
addition thereto.

4. The industry shall ensure replacement of pollution control system or its parts after
expiry of its expected life as defined by manufacturer so as to ensure the compliance
of standards and safety of the operation thereof.

5. The Applicant shall comply with the provisions of the Water (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act, 1974 and as amended, by installing water meters and other provisions
as contained in the said act:

Water consumption quantity

Sr. No. Purpose for water consumed (CMD)
1 Industrial Cooling, spraying in mine pits 0.00
*|or boiler feed '
2 Domestic purpose 8.50
3 Processing whereby water gets polluted 0.00
: & pollutants are easily biodegradable §
Processing whereby water gets polluted
4, & pollutants are not easily 0.00
biodegradable and are toxic
3 Gardening 0

6. The Applicant shall provide Specific Water Pollution control system as per the
conditions of EP Act, 1986 and rule made there under from time to time/
Environmental Clearance/ CREP guidelines.

AL > A BATH B AL & R FARCH NTE B 8
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SCHEDULE-II
Ter onditions for co i

1. As per your application, you have provided the Air pollution control (APC) system and
érected foliowing stack (s) to observe the foltowing fuel patterm:

Stack Stack APC Height in Type of Quantity &

5% S0,

No. Attached To System Mtrs. Fuel UoM
0 0 0 0 0 0 --NA-- 0.00]0.00

2. The applicant shall provide stack height of mtrs operate and maintain above
mentioned air pollution control system, so as to achieve the level of pollutants to the
following standards:

Total Particulate matter Not to exceed 150 mg/Nm’
NA Not to exceed 0

3. The Applicant shall obtain necessary prior permission for providing additional control
equipment with necessary specifications and operation thereof or alteration or
replacement/alteration well before its life come to an end or erection of new pollution
control equipment.

4. The Board reserves its rights to vary all or any of the condition in the consent, if due to
any technological improvement or otherwise such variation (including the change of
any control equipment, other in whole or in part is necessary).

5. Conditions for D.G. Set

a) Noise from the D.G. Set should be controlled by providing an acoustic enclosure
or by treating the room acoustically.

b} Industry should provide acoustic enclosure for control of noise. The acoustic
enclosure/ acoustic treatment of the room should be designed for minimum 25 dB
{A) insertion loss or for meeting the ambient noise standards, whichever is on
higher side. A suitable exhaust muffler with insertion loss of 25 dB (A) shall also
be provided. The measurement of insertion loss will be done at different points at
0.5 meters from acoustic enclosure/room and then average.

c) Industry should make efforts to bring down noise level due to DG set, outside
industrial premises, within ambient noise requirements by proper sitting and
control measures.

d) Installation of DG Set must be strictly in compliance with recommendations of DG
Set manufacturer.

e) A proper routine and preventive maintenance procedure for DG set should be set
and followed in consultation with the DG manufacturer which would help to
prevent noise levels of DG set from deteriorating with use.

f) D.G. Set shall be operated only in case of power failure.

g) The applicant should not cause any nuisance in the surrounding area due to
operation of D.G. Set.

h) The applicant shall comply with the notification of MoEF dated 17.05.2002
regarding noise limit for generator sets run with diesel.

- 5.MPCE- 0000153622/ Tndus-
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SCHEDULE-I
Details of Bank Guarantees:

Sr. Consent(C2E/C Submission Purpose Compliance Validity
No. 20/C2R) Period of BG Period Date
Imposed
Compliance
of various
Consent to Conditions | mentioned in
- Operate CCA 125000 3 Months mentioned | the below table L
| in below
table

** The above Bank Guarantee(s) shall be submitted by the applicant in favour of Regional
Officer at the respective Regional Office within 15 days of the date of issue of Consent.
# Existing BG obtained for above purpose if any may be extended for period of
validity as above.

Statement of conditions to be complied and Bank Guarantee imposed to ensure
timely compliance to be observed by:

Bank
Guarantee
Amount

Compliance
Timeline(Months)

Sr.No Activity / Condition to be Complied

1A |Performance
1 To Segregate and Handle BMW as per Gkl 25000
Rute
To install ETP/STP for treatment of
2 |effluent generated from Hospital One time 50000
activity.
1B |Records
Te Maintain records of BMW and :
1 |submission of Annual Report in Form =l " Continuous 15000
before 31st January
To maintain records of BMW material }
= delivered to CBMWTSDF Continuous Lo
2 |Operation and Maintenance
To provide BMW separate storage 3
: facility as per guidelines of CPCB Sl SEid

BG Forfeiture History

Consant Amount Submission 'Purpase Amount of Reason of |

Srno. of BG : BG BG
[C2E/C20/C2R) imposed Beriod of BG Forfeiture Forfeiture

NA
BG Return details

Srno. Consent (C2E/C20/C2R) BG imposed Purpose of BG Amount of BG Returned
NA

- a. - = 22/Indus-
1d.189111 (22-12-2022 05:29:47 pm) /QMS.PO6_F02/00 page;fora



SCHEDULE-IV
General Conditions:

1. You shall provide facility for collection of environmental samples and samples of trade
and sewage effluents, air emissions and hazardous waste to the Board staff at the
terminal or designated points and shall pay to the Board for the services rendered in
this behalf.

2. You should monitor effluent quality, stack emissions, noise and ambient air quality
quarterly

3. You shall provide ports in the chimney/(s) and facilities such as ladder, platform etc. for
monitoring the air emissions and the same shall be open for inspection to/and for use
of the Board's Staff. The chimney{s) vents attached to various sources of emission
shall be designated by numbers such as 5-1, 5-2, etc. and these shall be painted/
displayed to facilitate identification.

4. Whenever due to any accident or other unforeseen act or even, such emissions occur
or is apprehended to occur in excess of standards laid down, such information shall be
forthwith Reported to Board, concerned Police Station, office of Directorate of Health
Services, Department of Explosives, Inspectorate of Factories and Local Body. In case
of failure of pollution control equipments, the production process connected to it shall
be stopped.

5. You shall provide an alternate electric power source sufficient to operate all pollution
control facilities installed to maintain compliance with the terms and conditions of the
consent. In the absence, the applicant shall stop, reduce or otherwise, control
production to abide by terms and conditions of this consent.

6. You shall submit, the Environmental Statement Report for the financial year ending
31st March in the prescribed Form<V as per the provisions of rute 14 of the
Environment (Protection) (Second Amendment) Rules, 1992 to Regional Office, , the
30th day of September every year,

7. You shail recycle/reprocess/reuse/recover Hazardous Waste as per the provision
contain in the HW (MH&TM) Rules 2008, which can be recycled /processed /reused
/recovered and only waste which has to be incinerated shall go to incineration and
waste which can be used for land filling and cannot be recycled/reprocessed etc should
go for that purpose, in order to reduce load on incineration and landfill
site/environment.

8. You shall comply with the Hazardous Waste (M, H & TM) Rules, 2008 and submit the
Annual Returns to RO- as per Rule 5(6) & 22(2) of Hazardous Waste (M, H & TM) Rules,
2008 for the preceding year April to March in Form-IV by 30th June of every year.

9. An inspection book shall be opened and made available to the Board’s officers during
their visit to the HCE.

10. You shall strictly comply with the Water (P&CP) Act, 1974, Air (P&CP) Act, 1981 and
Environmental Protection Act, 1986 and industry specific standard under EP Rules
1986 which are available on MPCB website (www.mpcb.gov.in).

11. You shall constitute an Environmental cell with qualified staff/personnel/agency to see
the day to day compliance of consent & authorization condition towards Environment
Protection.

12. Separate drainage system shall be provided for collection of trade and sewage
effluents. Terminal manholes shall be provided at the end of the collection system with
arrangement for measuring the flow. No effluent shall be admitted in the pipes/sewers
downstream of the terminal manholes. No effluent shall find its way other than in
designed and provided collection system,

& 0. E - 153622/Indus- Page 8 of 9
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13. Neither storm water nor discharge from other premises shall be allowed to mix with
the effluents from the HCE.

14. You shall install a separate meter showing the consumption of energy for operation of
domestic and industrial effluent treatment plants and air pollution control system. A
register showing consumption of chemicals used for treatment shall be maintained.

15. You should not cause any nuisance in surrounding area.

16. You shall take adequate measures for control of noise levels from its own sources
within the premises seo as te maintain ambient air quality standard in respect of noise
to less than 75 dB (A) during day time and 70 dB (A) during night time. Day time is
reckoned in between 6 a.m. and 10 p.m. and night time is reckoned between 10 p.m.
and 6 a.m.

17. You shall maintain good housekeeping.

18. You shall bring minimum 33% of the available open land under green coverage/
plantation. The applicant shall submit a yearly statement to Regional Office by 30th
September every year on available open plot area, number of trees surviving as on
31st March of the year and number of trees planted by September end.

19. The non-hazardous solid waste arising in the factory premises, sweepings, etc. be
disposed of scientifically so as not to cause any nuisance / pollution. The applicant
shall take necessary permissions from civic authorities for disposal of solid waste.

20. You shall not change or alter the quantity, quality, the rate of discharge, temperature
or the mode of the effluent/emissions or hazardous wastes or control equipments
provided for without previous written permission of the Board. You will ot carry out
any activity, for which this consent has not been granted/without prior consent of the
Board.

21. You shall submit Six Monthly statement in respect of obligation towards consent and
pollution control compliance's duly supported with documentary evidences (format can
downloaded from MPCB official site).

22. You shall submit official e-mail address and any change will be duly informed to the
MPCB, forthwith.

23. You shall achieve the National Ambient Air Quality standards prescribed vide
Government of India, Notification dtd. 16.11.2009 as amended

24. You shall observe provisions of E-waste (Management and Handling) Rules 2011 and
Battery Waste (Management and Handling) Rules 2001, as amended.

This certificate is digitally & electronically signed.

PRINCIPAL
PATHIC
DHANVANTARI HOMOEO
MEDICAL COLLEGE &HOSPITAL
NASHIK
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